
SBAUG Membship

Renewal DateName

May 2, 2017

Renewal DateName

Current
5/1/2019Dorothy McLaren

dotmac094@marsunrane.

11/19/2017Ian Lessing
ian@sbmug.org

10/1/2017Richard A. Eigen
reigen@silcom.com

9/1/2017Kathy Gleason
kathygoodwoman@gmail.

9/1/2017Peter Robertson
hanjive@mac.com

8/21/2017JoAnn Bell
joannmbell@gmail.com

8/1/2017Ricky Rodriguez
rickyrod@mac.com

8/1/2017James R. Tinsley
j.tinsley@cox.net

6/1/2017Bettye Fue
runrode3@cox.net

5/28/2017Richard Potter
rp@rpwins.com

5/26/2017Ed Adams
ednsb@me.com

5/15/2017Audrey von Bieberstein
audvonb@gmail.com

12Count =Current

Complimentary
Michael Bishop

mbishop@silcom.com

Ron Fisk
ronfisk@mac.com

Cynthia Harding
usa0283@kinkos.com

Morris Herman
morris.herman@cox.net

Nancy Little
nglittle1@cox.net

Jay Schmidt
jay@doing180.com

Ed Togami
etogami@silcom.com

7Count =Complimentary

Expired
2/23/2017Elizabeth Cramer

betsyrc@cox.net

2/11/2017Gary Vandeman
vangaryvan@gmail.com

1/31/2017Andrew Teton
andrewteton@yahoo.com

12/30/2016Robert Jeffers
rjeffers@mac.com

12/9/2016Christine Lucadello
thelucs@gmail.com

12/8/2016Charles Anderson
chucka@silcom.com

11/20/2016Julian Dean
julesdean@gmail.com

11/19/2016Nancy Van Antwerp
nancyvan@cox.net

10/21/2016Warren Hensel
warrenh333@aol.com

10/21/2016Heather Pinnick
hpink1@yahoo.com

10/21/2016Denise Rodriguez
deniserod00@gmail.com

10/15/2016Harold Adams
harold@sblife.com

10/8/2016Robert J. Lally
rjlally@mac.com

9/21/2016Teresa Rounds
overland@silcom.com
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Renewal DateName

May 2, 2017

Renewal DateName

9/15/2016Larry Trager
papatrager@gmail.com

9/1/2016Harold Fue
halfue@cox.net

8/19/2016Kris Hadene
khedene@hotmail.com

8/19/2016William Noack
wnoack@mac.com

8/19/2016Laura Rasmussen
louisa33@cox.net

8/3/2016Susan Barre
sohello123@gmail.com

8/1/2016Helga George
helgageorge@yahoo.com

7/1/2016Anita Donohoe
Anita60s@yahoo.com

6/19/2016Marilyn Perry
marilynkperry@gmail.com

6/19/2016Jan Winford
Jan100@cox.net

6/1/2016Ray Choiniere
rfchoiniere@gmail.com

6/1/2016Becky Davis
becky.davis@silcom.com

5/29/2016Kevin Hess
khess@mac.com

5/12/2016Pia Oliver
pia@piasworld.com

4/7/2016Dean Ankeny
drit1@cox.net

3/20/2016John Novak
villagespinweave@earthlink.

3/19/2016Patricia Phelan
paphelan@cox.net

3/19/2016Marjorie Wilser
the3toad@gmail.com

3/10/2016Tom Schultheis
tk.schultheis@gmail.com

2/27/2016Beverly Real
bevreal@msn.com

2/18/2016Je Goolsby
je@ah-ha.org

2/11/2016Muffy Barnard
muffy125@cox.net

1/23/2016Ronald Green
sygreens@aol.com

11/27/2015David Jenkins
info@dajen.com

10/16/2015Tom Rogers
terogers@aol.com

9/18/2015Phillip Glenn
pglenn@impulse.net

9/5/2015Richard Johnston
johnston@rain.org

9/1/2015Alex Grzywacki
alexgr1@verizon.net

9/1/2015John Wester
wester.john@gmail.com

7/18/2015Nicholas Rogoff
nrogoff19@cox.net

7/1/2015Joan Malette
joan.malette@gmail.com

6/26/2015Jules Bender
julesbender@gmail.com

6/1/2015Lee Stone
leestone11@cox.net

5/1/2015Floyd DeWitt
awkwardist@gmail.com

4/21/2015Bonnie Barber
bnjbarber@me.com

4/16/2015Viola Stephan
visteph@cox.net

4/12/2015William B. Hackett
wbhackett@gmail.com

4/7/2015Marnie Thielmann
mart@cox.net
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4/1/2015Robert Winokur
robruadh@west.net

2/19/2015 Priscilla
priscilla@santabarbaraseen.

2/19/2015Martha Royer
royerm@gate.net

1/25/2015Dienne Gateley
dg.gigi@gmail.com

11/22/2014Robert Smitheram
saiweng@californiadream.

9/18/2014Marlen Tilford
tilfordm@cox.net

8/21/2014Wymond Bradbury
wbradbury@cox.net

8/21/2014Dale Lowdermilk
Dale93150@gmail.com

8/1/2014Shelley Takeuchi - Crawford
shelley@sbceo.org

6/1/2014Joan June
joanjune20000@hotmail.com

6/1/2014Shawn Miner
shawn7@west.net

6/1/2014Gary D. Shapiro
garyes@mailzone.com

1/1/2014Bill Kelsey
bkbill1@gmail.com

12/1/2013Margie Bang
margiebang@cox.net

10/15/2013Adelia Kehoe
mckehoe@gmail.com

9/1/2013Linda Branch
LindaBranchPhD@cox.net

9/1/2013Marv Branch
MJBCLU@cox.net

7/1/2013Margy Houtz
mhoutz@mac.com

6/1/2013Grady Kimbrell
gradykim@cox.net

6/1/2013Irma Singer
ias3@cox.net

4/1/2013Diana Miller
sbmillerfamily@yahoo.com

2/22/2013Patricia Franco
patsfranco@gmail.com

2/1/2013David Paul
david@davidandbonnie.com

2/1/2013Margaret Staton
armstron@west.net

12/1/2012Y. Sue Thorpe
ysthorpe@gmail.com

11/1/2012Jack Perry

10/1/2012Nancy Harrington
njkh@me.com

10/1/2012Lisa Morgan
EMorganRN@gmail.com

10/1/2012Frank Nesbitt
nezbo9@yahoo.com

9/1/2012Jane Evans
jane_stuff@mac.com

8/1/2012Terre Gray
tigray8@yahoo.com

8/1/2012Olga Kokino
okdelph@aol.com

8/1/2012Randal E. Stokes
randals@cox.net

7/1/2012John Daniels
jdaniels@iwaynet.net

7/1/2012Mick Guinn
mickG@mac.com

7/1/2012Fred Marschak
marschak@cox.net

7/1/2012G. F. Stapleton
gerryS3307@aol.com

6/1/2012Mary Avila
PO Box 30644mary@yesicantoo.com
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5/1/2012Adam Borin
adam.borin@gmail.com

4/1/2012Stewart A. Kunkee
sakeee@cox.net

4/1/2012Marge Mason
santecitom@aol.com

4/1/2012Rod May
rodmayjr@gmail.com

4/1/2012Bill Wellman
william.h.wellman@raytheon.

2/1/2012Angela Boyd
 abuidhe@gmail.com

1/1/2012Kerry Beane
kera108@mac.com

1/1/2012Carolyn Dukes
cdukes2@cox.net

1/1/2012Edward Morin
edmorin@cox.net

12/1/2011Cass Cara
admin@md4office.org

11/1/2011Donald Burr
dburr@borg-cube.com

10/1/2011Arlene Satterlee
bsybdy@gmail.com

9/1/2011Darlene Darrow
dardarrow@aol.com

9/1/2011Bonnie Freeman
bonniegoleta@aol.com

8/1/2011Marlise Senzamici
marlise@photopostos.com

8/1/2011Communication Services
gradykim@cox.net

7/18/2011Howard Howe
howard1953@cox.net

7/1/2011David Heidelberger
dh@davidgraphics.com

7/1/2011Alex Rose
alexrose@me.com

6/1/2011John Murray
dklf@cox.net

5/1/2011James A. Smith
jasmith181@aol.com

3/1/2011William Patterson

bill88x@gmail.
9/01/2010Kent Tanner

kenttanner@gmail.com

8/1/2010Margaret Gray
mfgray@gmail.com

8/1/2010Moses Marines
mmarines@mcgowan.com

8/1/2010Patrick Marr
patrickmarr@cox.net

8/1/2010Paul Norton
p.norton@verizon.net

7/23/2010Walter Klein
walter.klein@gmail.com

7/23/2010Stanley Nicholson
stann@mac.com

7/23/2010Jerrold Schwartz
xrcizdoc@cox.net

7/1/2010Richard Handin
handin@aol.com

7/1/2010Dusty Miller
tomarctus47@yahoo.com

7/1/2010Brian Slagle
bslagle.1@gmail.com

6/1/2010David Bang
allbang@yahoo.com

6/1/2010Albert A. Melkonian
alalmel@cox.net

6/1/2010Joaquin Roses
ibotson@cox.net

6/1/2010Peggy Winkler
pwink@cox.net

5/1/2010Jerry Martin
mamupops@cox.net
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2/12/2010Ani Ahavah
Ani@iamuniverse.com

1/13/2010Reba Gonzales

1/1/2010Nick Katzenstein
akatzenstein@mac.com

12/18/2009Sherry Cox
sherry.cox@mac.com

11/1/2009Ritva Hiltunen
ritvahiltu@cox.net

9/1/2009David Ball
dave@randomconsult.com

9/1/2009Robert Lynn
robert.lynn7@gmail.com

8/19/2009Mike Wood
mikewood21@cox.net

8/12/2009Sheila Van der Sleen
svds@cox.net

8/1/2009Brent Muchow
brentm@silcom.com

7/1/2009Nansie Chapman
nansie@sbfamilylife.com

7/1/2009Walt Egan
egan48@gmail.com

7/1/2009Consuelo Fueyo
conniefueyo@aol.com

7/1/2009Barbara Makarechian
hadibarbara@mac.com

7/1/2009Don Mc Laren

7/1/2009Phil Parson
pparson@gmail.com

7/1/2009Ann Swan
aswan@theswans.com

7/1/2009Janis Tower
reddrox@cox.net

7/1/2009Heather Walsh
heather@sbceo.org

6/1/2009Robert Paulson
paulsonrc@gmail.com

6/1/2009Sallie Saless
ssaless@mac.com

5/1/2009Yale Coggan
ydcedc@cox.net

5/1/2009Robert Johnson
bobjohnson@alum.mit.edu

5/1/2009Randy Reetz
rreetz@cox.net

4/1/2009Daniel May
dbmay75@yahoo.com

2/1/2009Herbert Schulte
tfschulte@aol.com

1/1/2009Alexander Johnson
alexanderthegreat@mac.com

1/1/2009Sharon O' Reilly
slo93111@aol.com

11/1/2008Bill Bradley
buzdriverbill@yahoo.com

11/1/2008James Dow
jimpatdow@cox.net

11/1/2008Bonnie Logaan-Zimmer
logaan@cox.net

11/1/2008Ruby Murray
rmeade805@gmail.com

11/1/2008Joan Reis
chezmarin@aol.com

9/1/2008Margaret Cornett
msc285@cox.net

9/1/2008Byron Evans
atmos1@rain.org

8/1/2008William Noack
wnoack@mac.com

8/1/2008Martha Siegel
mbsiegel@cox.net

8/1/2008Pat Ward
gojets1969@cox.net
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6/1/2008Katherine Wolfe
info@konaonthebeach.com

5/1/2008Kenny Krauss

5/1/2008Art Puentes

5/1/2008Margaret Saanedra

5/1/2008David Taylor
dtaylormoose@yahoo.com

5/1/2008Lamar Transki

4/1/2008Dorothy Littlejohn
dlittlejohn1@cox.net

3/1/2008June Behrens
yorkho@cox.net

3/1/2008Sam Chirman
savic29@operamail.com

3/1/2008Lloyd DeVaux
lhenridevaux@earthlink.net

3/1/2008Beth Hendon
bhendon@verizon.net

3/1/2008Mary Medbery
mrmtm1@verizon.net

2/1/2008Chris Blake
blook@earthlink.net

2/1/2008Saul Gomez
vivandmaria@verizon.net

2/1/2008Joe Luttrell
daveluttrell@cox.net

2/1/2008Mary Ostrand
dandiefan@cox.net

2/1/2008David Smith
dvsmith33@mac.com

1/1/2008Terry Behrens
behrenst@verizon.net

1/1/2008Carolina De Zubiria
cdezubiria@cox.net

1/1/2008Robert DeLaurentis
bob@robertdelaurentis.com

1/1/2008Silvio Di Loreto
silviodd@cox.net

1/1/2008Carol L. Fell
carolefell@cox.net

1/1/2008Lucien Lacour
lucienl@cox.net

1/1/2008Marilyn McGraw
marilyn@vivadavinci.com

1/1/2008Jeanne Mohle
info@newdirectionstravel.org

1/1/2008Julliette Oromi
singomori@cox.net

1/1/2008Patricia Ottoboni
pottoboni@aol.com

1/1/2008Joseph Stevens

194Count =Expired

213Grand Total =


